

Document 2017 2234

Book 2017 Page 2234 Type 03 001 Pages 3 Date 7/20/2017 Time 12:06:54PM

Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$367.20

INDX **ANNO SCAN** 

Rev Stamp# 302 DOV# 308 LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK



## WARRANTY DEED - JOINT TENANCY

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 103 **Recorder's Cover Sheet** 

MM37360

#330,000

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Joey T Hoover, 110 W Main St, Epworth, IA 52045, Phone: (563) 580-1634

d

**Taxpayer Information:** (Name and complete address)

Brian and Melody Sutton, 206 N 15th Ave, Winterset, IA 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

E Brian and Melody Sutton 206 N 15th Ave, Winterset, IA 50273

**Grantors:** 

Jessica A Hoover Joey T Hoover

**Grantees:** 

Melody J. Sutton **Brian Lee Sutton** 

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



## WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANCY

	onsideration of	\$230,000.		_ Dollar(s) and other valuable
consideration, J	oey and Jessica Ho	over as a Married Cou	uple	
				do hereby Convey to
Brian Lee Sutto	n and Melody J Sut	ton as a Married Coup	ole	
			,,	as Joint Tenants
Madison Winterset, Madi	County, Iowa son County, Iowa.	: Parcel "B" in Lot Or Containing 12,066 squ	ne (1) of Mason's uare feet as show	Subdivision, City of in Plat of Survey filed in Madison County, Iowa
real estate by tit estate; that the re and grantors Co except as may homestead and acknowledgment feminine gender	le in fee simple; the cal estate is free and venant to Warrant be above stated. Edistributive share	at they have good and clear of all liens and and Defend the real exact of the undersign in and to the real exponstrued as in the simportext.	d lawful authorit encumbrances ex estate against the ned hereby relin state. Words an	nterest, that grantors hold the by to sell and convey the real accept as may be above stated; a lawful claims of all persons quishes all rights of dower, and phrases herein, including number, and as masculine or
Jerson A)	osher		Doe	y I Hooun
	Jessica A Hoover	(Grantor)		Joey T Hoover (Grantor)
		(Grantor)		(Grantor)
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF		
This reco	ord was acknowledg	ged before me on	July 11, 2017	by Joey T Hoover
		LARRY CORKREAN constitution Number 742085 My Conspisation Expires	Jo Signati	very Corkrean ure of Notary Public

This reco				
	ord was acknowledg	ed before me on	July 11, 2017	, by <u>Jessica A</u>
Hoover				
	LARI Commi My C	RY CORKREAN maion Number 742085 commission Expires	Signature (	y Corkean Notary Public
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF		, by
This reco	rd was acknowledg	ed before me on		, by
			Signature o	of Notary Public
STATE OF		. COUNTY OF		
This reco	rd was acknowledg	ed before me on		, by
			Signature o	of Notary Public
	REPRESENTA	TIVE CAPACITY A	ACKNOWLEDGMI	ENTS
STATE OF				
STATE OFThis reco				
				ENTS , by
as	rd was acknowledg			, by
	rd was acknowledg	, COUNTY OF ed before me on		, by
asof	rd was acknowledg	, COUNTY OF ed before me on	Signature o	of Notary Public
asof	rd was acknowledg	, COUNTY OF ed before me on	Signature o	, by
asofSTATE OFThis reco	rd was acknowledg	, COUNTY OF ed before me on , COUNTY OF ed before me on	Signature	of Notary Public
as of STATE OF This recon	rd was acknowledg	, COUNTY OF ed before me on	Signature	of Notary Public